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Included below are Questions and Answers received through July 29, 2004.  Questions received after that time will be addressed by a future Q&A issuance.
Question 1
If a small business entity is a member (part of a Partnership or Joint Venture) of a prime contractor team, will;

(a) the dollar value of work performed by  the small business entity be considered part of the 40% maximum of the work that can be self-performed? (Reference H.13)   

(b) the dollar value of work performed by  the small business entity  be considered part of the 30% of the work that is required to be sub-contracted to small business?

(c) the small business entity’s fee not be part of the prime contractor pool as described in Clause B.3(b) in the RFP, is this correct?

Answer 1
(a) This issue will be resolved through a solicitation amendment expected to be issued the week of August 2, 2004.  

(b) The Contractor may count any eligible small business (whether or not such subcontract is part of the Contractor Team Arrangement)  in meeting its socio-economic subcontracting requirements under Clause H.13, I.24, and I.25.  This issue will be clarified through a solicitation amendment expected to be issued the week of August 2, 2004.
(c) Correct.   The subcontractor fee restrictions in Clause B.3(b) do not apply to small businesses.

Question 2

If a small business entity is a pre-selected sub-contractor are they considered part of a “Contractor Team Arrangement” for this procurement?  (Reference to:  Federal Acquisition Regulation [FAR] 9.601).

Answer 2

The sole criteria for inclusion as part of a “Contractor Team Arrangement” is stated at FAR 9.601.  It is not based on business size class.

Question 3
Section H.13 of the RFP would seem to indicate that the 40% limit of the self-performance would include any small businesses that are “on a team”.  Was this intended, or would any small business scope be counted only against the sub-contracted 60%, one half of which is set aside for small business?
Answer 3

This issue will be clarified through a solicitation amendment expected to be issued the week of August 2, 2004. 
